

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).8334/2011

JAGGU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 19.07.2014.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the
statement of case has been filed.

Office to verify the same.

If the statement of case has been filed by the appellant, he
shall serve a copy of the same upon the respondents within one
week.

Thereafter, the respondents shall file their respectiv

e

statement of case within one week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.23

16:46:46 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER