

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8094/2011

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGGU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON. AJAY RASTOGI, JJ.] )

WITH

C.A. No. 8334/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 05-07-2019 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr.Abhishek Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr.Abhishek Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice A.M.Khanwilkar and His Lordship.

Civil Appeal No. 8094 of 2011 filed by Steel Authority of India Ltd. is allowed and order of the prescribed authority under the Payment of Wages Act, 1948 and Judgment of the High Court are hereby set aside.

.....2/-

**Civil Appeal No.8334 of 2011 filed by the employees(Jaggu & Others) is dismissed. No costs.**

**Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)**

**AR-CUM-PS**

**(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**